TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM401267

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Electronic Printing Products, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Morgan Adhesives Company, LLC	
Street Address:	4560 Darrow Road	
City:	Stow	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44224	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4245296	LLT
Registration Number:	4249616	LLT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127557306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-326-3939

Email: NYTEF@JONESDAY.COM

Correspondent Name: llene B. Tannen, Esq.

Address Line 1: Jones Day

Address Line 2: 250 VESEY STREET

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10281

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	536800-999035
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	llene B. Tannen
SIGNATURE:	/llene B. Tannen/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of U.S. Reg. Nos. 4245296 and 4249616 for LLT and Design SIGNED #page1.tif source=Assignment of U.S. Reg. Nos. 4245296 and 4249616 for LLT and Design SIGNED #page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005895 FRAME: 0644

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Electronic Printing Products, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with

a place of business at 4560 Darrow Road, Stow, Ohio (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of

the U.S. trademarks and their corresponding registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto

(hereinafter "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Morgan Adhesives Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,

with a place of business at 4560 Darrow Road, Stow, Ohio (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous

of acquiring said rights in and to the Marks listed on Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to

the Marks listed on Schedule A, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks and the

registrations thereon, as well as all accrued causes of action for infringement and

misappropriation thereof.

Electronic Printing Products, LLC

Dated: October 6, 2016

NAI-1502155541v1

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Reg. No. 4245296

LLT and Design

U.S. Reg. No. 4249616

LLT and Design

NAI-1502155541v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005895 FRAME: 0646

RECORDED: 10/07/2016